LF24
HOTSHOT�
Compact Unit Heater - Horizontal
GAS UNIT HEATERS/DUCT FURNACES
ENGINEERING DATA
Input - 30,000 to 75,000 Btuh (8.8 to 22.0 kW)
Bulletin No. 210108
April 2000
Supersedes November 1997
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
LF 24 - 045
Unit Type
LF - Duct Furnace
Series
Nominal Gas Heat Input
30 - 30,000 Btuh (8.8 kW)
45 - 45,000 Btuh (13.2 kW)
60 - 60,000 Btuh (17.6 kW)
75 - 75.000 Btuh (22.0 kW)
Aluminized Steel Heat Exchanger
A
FEATURES
Applications
- Horizontal unit heaters are low profile, compact in design and easy to install.
- Steady State Efficiencies of up to 81.0%.
- Ideal for economical heating systems in garages and non-confined living spaces.
- Shipped completely assembled with controls factory installed and wired.
- Hanging brackets are shipped loose for field installation.
- Each unit is test operated at the factory to ensure proper operation and dependability.
- Installer has only to locate unit, make unit gas supply, electrical connections and mount thermostat to complete the installation.
Approvals
- Units certified by CSA International (formerly AGA/CGA) for use with natural or LPG/propane gases (optional kit required for
LPG/Propane conversion). Units are approved for vertical or horizontal venting.
Equipment Warranty
- Aluminized steel heat exchanger has a limited warranty for a full ten years.
- Solid-state ignition modules have a limited warranty for a full three years (residential applications) and one year (non-residential
applications).
- All other covered components have a limited warranty for one year.
- Refer to the Lennox Equipment Limited Warranty certificate included with the equipment for details.
Cabinet
- Constructed of pre-painted heavy gauge cold rolled steel.
- Inside cabinet insulation keeps outer cabinet surface temperatures low.
- Adjustable louvers are furnished on cabinet for control of air flow direction.
- Wiring junction box is conveniently located inside unit cabinet. Contains all electrical and safety controls.
- Hanging brackets for suspending unit are furnished for field installation.
- Unit may be turned over to change gas, electrical and flue positions. See dimension drawing.
NOTE - Due to Lennox' ongoing committment to quality, Specifications, Ratings and Dimensions subject to change without notice and without incurring liability.
©2000 Lennox Industries Inc.
FEATURES
Tubular Aluminized Steel Heat Exchanger